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1371 Total Interviews, 1000 Base

263 African Americans, 209 Hispanics

105 AAPI, 224 Pure Independents
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%

REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]?

81. As you may know, there will be an election for U.S. President,
Congress, and other offices in November. How likely are you to vote in the
election in November? Or have you already voted?

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

99%
1
DEfINIEIY ... 7%
Probably ........cccccuuee. . 10
Chance 50-50 w9
Probably not .............. e 2
Definitely not.............. 1
Already VOted..........ocviriririennreree s 2
Strong DEMOCTat ... 27%
Weak Democrat..........ccccvnirneererniererieinees IV
Independent / Closer to the Democrats...... e B
Independent...........ocoeevieeininennneees w13
Independent / Closer to the Republicans e 5
Weak Republican ..., w13
Strong Republican ..o 23
DEMOCRAT (NET) ..ucouveeieesereerseeeeiessnesssssssssssssness 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...oovuivereerneeeeierenersesiseeseesnens 24
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...ovoivuiereeneerneeecieeineisesissesessnees 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .....cccovvmerrnrrrrernernnenns 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......cocvevrnrvrienneennennns 41
Very important .........ocvenecre e 32%
Somewhat important ... 34
Not too important........... v 22
Not at all important 12
IMPORTANT (NET)........... . 66%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) 34
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Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-25 Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ..........ccc.cveereererererniinnns 64% 62% 66% 68% 37% 70% 91% 43% 59% 68% 58%
Headed in the right direction ............c.ccoccvenennes 28 28 27 24 51 13 6 42 27 25 32
NOE SUFE ..o 9 9 7 8 12 17 2 16 13 7 10
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-25 Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW........c..ccoovirinennes 29% 30% 30% 28% 39% 22% 20% 37% 30% 27% 27%
About the same as it is right nNOW ............ccc..c.. 32 28 27 32 34 27 32 38 35 32 34
Worse off than it is right nOW .........c.cccovviinennee 22 23 25 24 14 35 28 15 23 23 23
NOE SUFE ..ot 17 19 19 15 13 16 21 11 11 18 15
BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7 Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ... 19% 18% 19% 16% 39% 2% 2% 31% 22% 17% 14%
Somewhat apProve........ccoeveeveeeieereseeeennns 20 24 23 23 38 16 2 33 21 17 22
Somewhat diSapPProve ......ccovevevveeersierereeeeins 17 16 15 15 15 24 16 19 18 16 24
Strongly diSapProve.........ccveeveereenineereeeneireenins 41 41 41 43 6 48 79 12 37 48 35
NOE SUFE ..o 3 2 2 2 3 10 1 5 2 2 6
APPROVE (NET)...cvnieiieiineieieineeneieeieseenns 39% 42 42 40 77 18 4 65 43 34 36
DISAPPROVE (NET) ... 58 56 56 58 21 7 95 31 55 64 59
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7 Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErongly approve ........ccveveeveeneererreerseseeneeeene 10% 11% 12% 9% 3% 2% 21% 7% 11% 1% 10%
Somewhat apProve.........cceveeveerersesesisseeenns 23 23 23 25 7 17 42 13 18 25 21
Somewhat diSapPProve ......ccveevevverererricesirserenns 23 20 22 21 22 28 22 21 27 23 29
Strongly diSapProVe. ........ceurierereerirereireeereeneens 38 38 37 38 65 34 9 51 40 36 32
NOE SUFE ..ot 6 8 6 7 3 19 5 7 4 6 8
APPROVE (NET)....cooeviereieiirerinerserssinseinsens 33% 35 35 34 10 19 63 21 29 36 31
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovverereermeineineerneieeieeene 61 58 59 59 87 62 31 72 67 59 62




Global Strategy Group

41898 October Navigator #1

Page 3/37

BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?

Oct-7 Jun-3 May-12 Apr-22
Strongly apProve ......c.c.eeeeereereereereereeeeeenneenees 17% 16% 16% 16%
Somewhat approve........cceeevevcesineeersnieennns 21 22 24 21
Somewhat diSapprove ........ccvvveeviereirereeennns 16 15 14 15
Strongly diSapProve.........ccvreereeereereeireereeines 42 44 42 44
NOE SUFE ... 4 3 3 3
APPROVE (NET)...cvuveeireeceneineeneereereieesesennens 38% 38 41 37
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...euevurerereeeeereereereisenenens 58 60 56 60

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
36% 2% 1% 31% 17% 16% 1%
39 15 3 33 22 18 29
15 20 15 17 21 15 21
6 53 79 15 35 49 34
4 1 1 5 4 3 6
75 17 5 63 40 33 40
21 73 94 32 56 63 54

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

o [SPLIT A] The Affordable Care Act.......oooovvvcoooreeeecciinere,
Dec-4 2023
Feb-17 2020
February 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© [SPLIT B] ObDAMACAIE..........covomvveeeeeesereeeeecissesesevesseeseesseeeesss s
Dec-4 2023
Feb-17 2020
February 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© KaMala HarMIS ...
Sep-15 2024
Aug-25 2024
Aug-4 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
31% 28 " 14
29% 32 8 16
28% 26 10 21
28% 26 10 21
55% 29 4 2
13% 32 14 12

9% 25 16 29
46% 27 8 3
29% 31 6 9
21% 29 1 17
30% 31 12 7
28% 26 12 24
26% 28 12 27
26% 22 11 32
26% 22 11 32
55% 30 6 3
1% 33 10 21
4% 21 19 48
52% 25 8 8
31% 23 14 24
24% 26 14 27
20% 31 8 22
34% 15 9 39
32% 18 9 37
30% 17 8 40
29% 20 9 38
68% 21 5 4
1% 23 14 41
3% 5 12 78
57% 21 8 12
35% 20 9 32
30% 13 9 45
27% 21 15 36
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59%
61%
54%
54%
84%
46%
34%
73%
60%
56%
61%

55%
54%
48%
48%
85%
44%
25%
78%
54%
50%
51%

49%
50%
47%
49%
90%
35%
8%
78%
55%
43%
48%

NET

UNFAV

25
24
31
31

6
26
46
11
15
29
19

FAM

84
85
85
85
90
72
80
84
75
85
80
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM

® The Democratic Party ... 24% 23 16 3 3 1 47% 49 9%
Sep-152024 | 23% 24 16 32 4 1 47% 48 95

Aug-252024 | 23% 21 17 33 4 1 45% 50 94

Aug-42024 | 22% 25 17 33 3 1 46% 50 96

Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 40 7 2 1 * 90% 9 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 24 27 32 15 1 26% 58 84
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 22 69 2 1 6% 91 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 35 9 11 3 * 76% 20 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 27 14 27 4 2 53% 41 94
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 20 17 38 3 1 41% 55 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 31 26 23 2 1 48% 49 97

o [SPLIT B] Public opinion researchers.........ccooreervvvvvccirisennne. 12% 33 13 8 26 7 46% 21 67
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 42 7 4 23 7 59% 1 71
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 22 7 11 37 10 36% 18 54
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 27 22 12 26 7 33% 33 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 36 5 4 19 12 61% 9 70
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 29 10 10 25 11 44% 20 64
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 32 14 9 27 6 43% 24 67
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 32 12 5 27 9 47% 17 64

© [SPLIT B] CapitaliSm.............ccoooommmmreeceeveeeeeecsssssseseeeeesesseeeessssssse 20% 23 16 21 16 4 43% 37 80
May 2019 | 24% 26 14 16 17 3 51% 30 80

March 2019 | 27% 28 13 11 20 1 55% 23 78

Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 23 23 22 17 3 34% 45 79
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 20 10 33 19 7 30% 44 74
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 23 1 16 15 3 56% 27 83
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 9% 15 16 27 26 7 24% 42 67
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 20 21 11 21 7 40% 33 72
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 22 16 22 15 3 44% 37 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 37 13 25 9 - 53% 38 91

® DONAI TIUMP c.oovvvvvvvvvvcvcvivisivissisresessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 27% 15 9 47 1 * 42% 57 99
Sep-152024 | 26% 15 9 48 2 * 41% 57 98

Aug-252024 | 27% 16 9 47 1 * 43% 56 98

Aug-42024 | 27% 17 9 47 1 * 43% 56 99

Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 6 85 1 * 7% 92 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 18 23 37 5 * 35% 60 95
Latest Data by Party Rep | 57% 26 8 9 1 * 82% 17 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 9 12 64 1 1 23% 75 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 11 1 53 2 - 35% 63 98
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 16 8 44 1 * 46% 53 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 19 1 50 - - 39% 61 100
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV  UNFAV  FAM
© JOB BIAEN .....oooieoceeeeeee e 21% 20 15 42 2 1 41% 56 98
Sep-152024 | 22% 20 14 41 3 * 43% 54 97
Aug-252024 | 21% 19 12 45 2 1 40% 57 97
Aug-4 2024 | 20% 21 15 42 1 * 41% 57 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 36 13 6 1 * 80% 19 99
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 18 23 49 6 2 20% 72 92
Latest Data by Party Rep | 2% 4 14 79 1 1 5% 93 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 31 16 13 1 1 70% 29 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 21 18 37 2 1 42% 55 96
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 17 15 48 2 1 35% 62 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 31 18 36 3 - 43% 54 97
O TIMWAZ.......ooooeeoeeecee e 24% 16 9 26 15 9 41% 35 76
Sep-152024 | 23% 16 10 26 13 12 39% 36 75
Aug-252024 | 22% 14 8 26 17 14 36% 34 69
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 24 3 4 13 6 73% 7 80
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 16 8 24 31 17 21% 32 53
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 8 16 52 12 9 11% 68 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 23 4 8 20 12 56% 12 68
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 18 10 21 12 17 40% 31 71
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 15 10 31 14 7 38% 4 79
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 21 1 21 19 8 40% 32 72
o The Republican Party...........rcennrnenessssns 15% 24 19 37 4 1 39% 57 9%
Sep-152024 | 17% 24 19 35 4 * 42% 54 95
Aug-252024 | 15% 24 17 37 5 1 39% 54 94
Aug-42024 | 16% 26 16 37 4 1 42% 53 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 22 69 2 * 7% 91 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 22 33 25 13 3 26% 57 84
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 45 13 6 2 * 79% 19 98
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 7% 9 25 53 5 1 17% 78 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 19 21 44 3 * 31% 66 97
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 26 18 35 3 1 43% 53 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 35 24 28 3 - 45% 52 97
@ UD VANCE.......ooooeee e 18% 18 10 34 14 7 35% 44 79
Sep-152024 | 15% 17 10 35 15 7 32% 45 77
Aug-252024 | 14% 17 9 35 15 10 31% 44 75
Aug-42024 | 13% 16 10 35 16 10 29% 45 74
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 12 63 12 6 8% 74 82
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 15 1 22 28 19 20% 33 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 31 7 6 1 5 71% 13 84
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 6% 10 10 43 21 10 16% 52 69
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 12 9 40 17 11 23% 49 72
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 19 9 32 12 6 40% 41 81
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 20 12 34 18 7 30% 46 76
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV ~ UNFAV FAM
o [SPLIT A] Political POlIStErs......ccooovrirvevevvveeeecerceeeeeeeeeceecresee 6% 17 20 14 31 13 23% 34 57
Latest Data by Party Dem | 9% 22 21 7 28 14 31% 28 59
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 15 19 13 39 13 16% 32 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 13 20 21 31 12 16% 4 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 15 17 7 30 17 29% 24 53
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 18 15 15 27 23 19% 30 50
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 17 22 15 32 10 21% 37 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 2% 16 19 15 31 18 17% 34 51
O PrOJECE 2025 ......oooovvvvvcvevevevevvcircesvesissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssneees 4% 7 7 45 23 13 12% 52 64
Sep-152024 | 4% 5 8 42 26 14 9% 50 60
Aug-252024 | 4% 7 7 41 24 16 11% 48 60
Aug-42024 | 4% 7 7 40 24 17 12% 47 59
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 4 72 7 9 8% 76 84
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 3 8 32 34 20 5% 4 45
Latest Data by Party Rep % 11 10 20 37 15 18% 29 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 6 9 53 14 15 9% 62 71
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 6 10 45 18 15 13% 55 67
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 7 6 45 25 12 12% 51 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 6 8 40 28 14 11% 48 58

Q1. Regardless of who you [IF HAVEN'T YET VOTED] are voting; [IF ALREADY VOTED] voted for, who do you think will win the election in
November? If you are not sure, please take your best guess.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7 Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Kamala HaITiS ... 55% 51% 92% 54% 14% 80% 55% 50% 56%

Donald TrUMP ... 45 49 8 46 86 20 45 50 44
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CONGPRIOROPEN. What issues do you feel are most important for Congress and the President to focus on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
JObS and the CONOMY ........cuviiiiiiee e 39% 36% 42% 41% 34% 44% 39% 41%
IMMIGEALION ...t 29 " 20 52 " 23 34 20
Inflation and the cost Of IVING ..o s 29 26 28 34 25 30 30 27
ADOTTION ..ottt bbb 15 27 6 4 19 12 15 17
HEAIN CAre ..o 10 13 15 6 14 9 9 14
Climate change and the enVIrONMENt............c.covrrrirerrirriereenesese e 9 17 5 2 8 8 10 8
HOUSING .ottt 9 " 1 6 12 13 8 9
National security and foreign POlICY..........cevrerererrerrerrerrereine s seseseeens 7 5 6 10 4 4 8 11
GUNS .ttt bbb 6 1 5 2 10 4 6 12
CIME ottt 6 4 4 8 6 5 5 8
National debt and government Spending............cccvruneererereininineneeeeeeene 4 2 3 6 3 4 4 2
Social Security and MEdICAre.............cvvevieeiieinirinereee e 4 5 4 3 1 * 5 -
Israel/Gaza/Middle East ............covriririicsecees s 3 3 3 2 - 1 3 2
Democracy 2 3 2 1 2 1 2 1
EQUCALION. ...ttt 2 3 3 1 5 2 2 4
POItICAl QIVISION ....ovvrvveicicisei et 2 3 * 1 1 1 2 *
Corruption iN GOVEMNMENL...........cuiririeerieeiseiseeseiee e 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 *
UKFQINE .ottt bbb 1 2 1 2 * - 2
SHUABNEI0ANS.......cvieiriieic bbb 1 1 1 - 1 - *
INFTASTIUCIUIE ....voe s * 1 * - 1 1 *
Oversight of the Biden administration ............ccoovrneieeinnneeeenies * - * - - *
The COronavirus PANAEMIC .........c.vueererrrererereieieseeeesesee e neees * * - - - * * -
General positive/Negative/Other ... 5 6 9 3 9 5 5 3
Don't KNOW OF NOHING ......vuvrveiceeicireee e 3 3 6 1 7 2 2 2
HARRISNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Kamala Harris?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-25 Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t e 37% 45% 52% 45% 45% 25% 33% 49% 41% 36% 21%
SOME oot 35 30 24 31 37 31 34 29 28 35 45
AT oo 12 15 15 17 9 12 15 8 12 12 13
NOOING ... 16 10 8 7 9 32 19 14 19 17 22
A LOT/SOME (NET)...covvrerinerrneereeeerneereeereeens 72% 75 77 76 82 56 66 78 69 71 66

HARRISNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Kamala Harris been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-25 Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHlY POSIEIVE ....eooveveerercirecereiieeieieeieena 39% 42% 41% 41% 70% 19% 10% 60% 39% 35% 35%
MoStly NEGAtIVE.......crveeercercereieiieieeieinne 23 23 27 23 4 23 43 11 23 25 18
Equal mix of positive and negative................... 24 25 24 27 17 28 31 15 24 25 28
Have heard nothing in past few days about
HAITIS .o 14 9 8 9 9 30 15 15 13 15 19
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HARRISPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have
you seen, read, or heard recently about Kamala Harris?

HARRISNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Kamala Harris?

home mProve candidate

immigration

Hoslog Wor ] ng better

campaign

. running y
; ,suvvort ddleabortlon
“one p| 3 J°b taxes wWomen

mfmfsrights rC lass tryi”
“helppeople*

. wantspresident

olicies give inflation

lower

horrible prisoners

immigration interviews
questions et ads .V'ICt'ImS dene money

p,um,sesfuegglhurrlcane biden

i § o ~COUNLTY Job
press p t ump trying

$750 peop le abortion _ as€ rp lgg?sgi\a’ri
america border yecqnomy
e president =

immigrants flip flop

TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?

Sep-15

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
43% 29% 43% 41% 46% 41% 27%
30 27 32 29 27 32 33
14 17 13 12 13 13 22
13 27 12 19 13 14 18
73 56 75 69 73 72 60

TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Oct-7  Sep-15
MOstly POSItIVE ... 20%
Mostly negative 45
Equal mix of positive and negative.................. 23
Have heard nothing in past few days about
TRUMP e 12

Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

3%  14%  40% | 10%  17% 2%  13%
75 35 16 67 46 41 45
12 26 35 12 24 25 25

10 24 9 12 12 12 17
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TRUMPPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have

assassination border pennsylvama
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump?

back’...
ot gt peop Ie victi Fﬁs

ecC 0 nom o
right fix tanDS .l p g!:”e aCETPa?gjmg
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immigration

TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have h peches

you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? dictator Oy T8>  ATYING ning

e presrdent Stll ** e
eating care person
women fElON people

; harri
january 6thl jarns
eatiike 'l rac1st

= taxes project 2025

making

want media
democracy r'lCh ZOZO W nts debate
immigrants abor ]on criminal

rignt countr
election y

Q2. [IF ALREADY VOTED OR LIKELY TO VOTE] [IF ALREADY VOTED] For this election, which way did you cast your ballot? [IF NOT ALREADY

VOTED] For the 2024 election, if each of these options were available in your state, which way would you be most likely to cast your
ballot?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Voted/Voting by mail or absentee ballot............ccovvvrereiennnincces 29% 40% 21% 20% 23% 35% 29% 40%
Voting in person on EIeCtion Day ..........cccureeiieninineneesenieneieene 45 37 45 53 47 36 45 40
Voted/Voting in person before Election Day at an early voting location ... 22 21 21 25 25 26 23 17
NOEVOLING .. * * 2 - 1 1 *
Don't know

............................................................................................................. 3 1 1 3 4 2 3 3
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

@ ADOITION ...t es e ee s

¢ Ensuring affordable childcare for American families

@ HEAITN CAIE.......ooooeeee s

o Social Security and Medicare................ienrrrrrnenssns

o Helping families afford the basics ...

Sep-15 2024

Aug-25 2024

Aug-4 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Sep-15 2024

Aug-25 2024

Aug-4 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Sep-15 2024

Aug-25 2024

Aug-4 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

The The
Democratic Republican
Party Party
56% 31
54% 33
53% 33
55% 32
93% 4
47% 13
19% 67
80% 10
62% 26
51% 35
61% 24
53% 33
93% 3
38% 20
14% 70
81% 9
59% 27
47% 38
53% 29
53% 36
54% 35
52% 35
52% 36
93% 3
37% 22
13% 76
81% 11
60% 31
47% 41
55% 28
51% 37
51% 37
51% 37
52% 36
92% 3
38% 23
1% 77
79% 12
57% 32
45% 42
60% 29
50% 39
92% 3
38% 25
8% 82
78% 11
59% 30
45% 44
55% 33

Don’t know
enough to
say
13
13
14
13
3
39
14
10
12
13
15

14

4
42
17
10
13
14
18

1
11
13
12

3
41
1

8
10
12
17

12
12
13
12

5
39
12

9
10
13
12

1

5
37
10
1
1
1
12



Global Strategy Group 41898 October Navigator #1 Page 11/37
BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
The The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
 [SPLIT A] Growing the MIddle CIASS ... ssssssssssssssssssssssssses 50% 39 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 4 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 30 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 80 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 9 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 28 1
Latest Data by Race White 42% 46 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 28 7
 [SPLIT A] ProteCting fIEEAOM .......oovvvvvvvvvvvvcvevevcscvcvessssssssssssssssssssssss s 48% 42 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 7 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 26 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 85 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 14 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 36 9
Latest Data by Race White 41% 49 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 37 5
® THIEALS 10 HEMOCIACY ......ovvvvvvvevvvrerveeevererseeeeeeee e sssses s 47% 39 14
Sep-15 2024 45% 39 16
Aug-25 2024 42% 40 17
Aug-4 2024 44% 41 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 11 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 30 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 72 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 18 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 32 17
Latest Data by Race White 43% 43 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 48 13
® [SPLIT B] Protecting your fre€A0MS ........ooooooooiiicecririesssssccssssseeessssssss s 47% 42 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 91% 5 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 30 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 86 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 12 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 37 1
Latest Data by Race White 42% 47 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 41 21
o Bringing down the COSt Of NOUSING.........ccooooieiiiiiiiiverrresssscirrrse s 47% 41 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 5 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 29 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 84 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 13 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 35 12
Latest Data by Race White 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 36 16
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
The The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
© COSE OF [IVING ..ovovoveveeevevevevcveveveveseeesessssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 45% 44 11
Sep-15 2024 46% 43 11
Aug-25 2024 44% 44 13
Aug-4 2024 44% 44 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 6 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 33 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 88 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 14 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 37 10
Latest Data by Race White 39% 50 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 42 12
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY.....ooieieeeceeeetsse et ssssssss s sesssssssnnns 45% 46 10
Sep-15 2024 45% 44 11
Aug-25 2024 43% 45 11
Aug-4 2024 44% 45 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 8 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 41 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 89 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 19 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 42 8
Latest Data by Race White 39% 51 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 49 7
© [SPLIT B] GrOWING thE ECONOMY.........ooovvevevevevevevevessrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 43% 47 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 9 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 41 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 90 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 23 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 45 9
Latest Data by Race White 39% 51 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 56 1
O INFIALON ...t 42% 47 10
Sep-15 2024 43% 45 12
Aug-25 2024 40% 48 12
Aug-4 2024 41% 45 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 11 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 40 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 90 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 21 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 41 13
Latest Data by Race White 37% 53 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 50 1
Q3. Which do you think is more extreme?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7  Aug-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Republican Party ..........ccc.ocreneineeresse s 40% 44% 64% 18% 19% 44% 42% 39% 41%
The DemocCratic Party........c.cocoreurerninere e 35 35 21 16 57 30 32 37 25
NEIther iS eXIreme ..o 9 8 7 17 8 12 9 8 17
They are equally eXIreme ..........cccocurererineree e 16 14 8 49 16 15 17 16 17
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B1.! Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases applies to Donald Trump.

o Self-absorbed.........ccoovvcomeevconnercon.

o [rresponsibIe........ccooooevveeeevcvvvvveecn.

o Unprepared......ccooooeeevevevvvveoesin

Oct-19 2020

Oct-12 2020

Aug-10 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Oct-19 2020

Oct-12 2020

Aug-10 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Oct-19 2020

Oct-12 2020

Aug-10 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Oct-19 2020

Oct-12 2020

Aug-10 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

WELL NOT WELL
Not Not at

Very Some | too all
52% 18 9 16
53% 17 9 18
50% 16 12 19
49% 16 11 19
82% 8 4 5
50% 19 9 10
19% 30 16 30
63% 13 9 9
57% 16 9 13
49% 19 9 18
54% 20 12 6
46% 15 13 21
48% 18 8 21
45% 16 13 21
43% 17 11 24
78% 9 4 5
39% 21 15 13
13% 19 22 40
65% 10 8 11
49% 19 9 19
43% 15 14 23
47% 20 8 18
41% 12 1 30
46% 12 10 28
45% 14 12 26
43% 11 10 32
75% 12 4 6
27% 23 16 20
9% 10 16 60
56% 16 8 14
44% 19 10 25
39% 12 11 34
39% 12 14 27
35% 12 12 35
45% 12 11 28
42% 13 15 26
4% 15 11 25
66% 15 9 7
19% 18 20 28
6% 8 14 68
51% 16 13 15
40% 15 12 29
32% 11 12 39
31% 18 14 29

L =
a2

—_ —_ —_
OB WWWWO OO ONDBENOIOIO® N PP OOOWLWNOWRANO

-
o bR NNANOG

1 Previous question text read: Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to the way Donald Trump is

handling his job as president.

NET
NOT
WELL WELL
70% 25
70% 27
66% 31
66% 30
90% 8
69% 19
49% 46
76% 18
73% 23
69% 27
74% 19
61% 33
66% 29
61% 33
61% 35
87% 9
59% 28
32% 62
75% 19
68% 27
58% 36
66% 26
54% 41
59% 38
59% 38
55% 42
87% 10
50% 36
19% 76
73% 21
63% 35
51% 45
51% 41
47% 47
57% 39
55% 41
59% 36
81% 16
38% 48
14% 82
66% 28
55% 41
44% 52
49% 43
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B1.! Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases applies to Donald Trump.

@ SEIIOUS w.vvveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeceses e

o Competent............vvveveverererererenene

o Presidential ...,

@ HONBSE ...,

Oct-19 2020

Oct-12 2020

Aug-10 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Oct-19 2020

Oct-12 2020

Aug-10 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Oct-19 2020

Oct-12 2020

Aug-10 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Oct-19 2020

Oct-12 2020

Aug-10 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

WELL NOT WELL
Not Not at

Very Some | too all
32% 18 14 30
28% 18 13 37
27% 18 15 36
29% 20 13 35
8% 9 20 58
27% 25 15 19
60% 26 8 3
16% 15 18 44
28% 20 19 31
36% 18 13 28
23% 24 13 32
31% 15 12 36
30% 14 9 42
28% 16 12 39
27% 16 10 41
6% 8 16 66
23% 21 17 25
62% 20 7 6
18% 10 16 47
29% 16 11 40
35% 14 12 34
21% 24 10 40
31% 14 9 41
23% 17 10 46
26% 15 11 45
24% 17 11 44
5% 6 11 75
24% 20 13 31
63% 22 6 7
13% 9 15 57
31% 12 9 45
35% 15 8 38
26% 18 8 44
23% 17 10 45
22% 18 8 48
22% 17 12 45
21% 18 11 46
5% 5 7 80
15% 13 23 35
46% 30 9 9
12% 9 16 57
21% 17 14 45
26% 18 8 43
17% 17 14 43

L =
a2

— —_ —_
OBENOOWNWANDW-PD DDA WO U B OTLOTO® CoONNWAEABDBWONAMNO

—_
O©C O WO RAEANOANANO

NET
NOT
WELL WELL
50% 45
46% 50
45% 51
49% 48
17% 79
52% 34
86% 11
31% 62
49% 50
54% 41
47% 45
46% 48
44% 51
44% 51
43% 51
14% 82
44% 42
82% 13
28% 63
45% 51
49% 46
45% 50
46% 50
40% 56
41% 56
41% 55
10% 87
44% 44
85% 12
23% 4
43% 54
50% 46
44% 52
40% 55
40% 56
39% 57
39% 56
10% 88
28% 58
7% 18
21% 73
37% 59
44% 52
34% 57
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Q12A. [SPLIT A] Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump selecting JD Vance to be his running mate for president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7 Aug4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY APPIOVE ..ottt 26% 18% 3% 13% 55% 5% 15% 31% 13%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE.......ocvucviveiecieie ettt 17 19 6 24 26 8 13 19 18
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .....c.veeveerieeerireiere et 9 10 14 11 4 15 12 7 12
Strongly diSAPPIOVE.......cvueierierireieieereie et 31 31 58 19 5 48 36 28 32
INOE SUTE 1.ttt 17 22 19 32 10 24 25 15 24
APPROVE (NET)....oitiiieieeeneeseereeeieeesssssssesssseesesssssessessssssssseesssssssessns 42% 37 8 37 81 13 27 50 31
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..eieeieerrereiererneeneesseseeeesesssssesssssssssessessesssssessnens 41 42 72 30 9 63 48 35 44
Q13B. [SPLIT B] Do you approve or disapprove of Kamala Harris selecting Tim Walz to be her running mate for president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt nens 27% 55% 5% 4% 38% 27% 27% 15%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE. ......e.veivcvieictece ettt 19 29 20 9 33 19 17 25
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cuvvivciireie st 8 3 10 13 6 10 8 7
SHONGIY AISAPPIOVE......ceuceercerceeeireieeeirei ettt 29 2 38 56 1 26 32 32
INOE SUTE .ottt 16 1 28 19 13 18 17 21
APPROVE (NET)...ouceeireirrereieseineenseseereeseesssesessssessssssessesssssesssssssssssssssesssssessssses 47% 84 24 13 71 46 44 40
DISAPPROVE (NET) .o.euturireiereieceneeneeeeeeeisssecssssssssssssese st ssssssssssssessssssssessnens 37 5 47 68 16 36 39 39
Q14. What do you think political polls are saying right now about the 2024 election?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
They are saying that Kamala Harris is definitely going to win the election.......... 1% 21% 5% 3% 24% 18% 9% 13%
They are saying that Kamala Harris is probably going to win the election .......... 20 30 19 10 19 15 20 25
They are saying that the race is too close to predict a winner...........ccccoovevvvnne 34 33 26 37 28 29 37 19
They are saying that Donald Trump is probably going to win the election .......... 10 5 11 16 7 13 10 22
They are saying that Donald Trump is definitely going to win the election.......... 9 1 7 18 7 11 9 6
| don't follow polls closely enough t0 SaY .........ccccorreereeinerienere s 15 10 31 17 15 14 16 15
HARRIS WILL WIN (NET) ..coveeieceeineeieereiseecseseseeseeseese s ssssssssssssessesssssessnens 32% 51 25 13 43 33 29 37
TRUMP WILL WIN (NET) .o ecerereereereieeeissesesessessesseseeesssesessssssssssessesesssssessssnes 19 6 18 33 15 24 19 28
Q15. Do you think that political polls are going to be right or wrong in 20247
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Polls will be totally Fight ..o e 15% 24% 7% 8% 26% 19% 13% 17%
Polls will be MOStlY FIGNt ... e 32 36 30 27 33 32 31 36
Polls will be MOSHY WIONG .....covvevirieiriceirce s 12 5 11 18 7 14 13 12
Polls will be totally WIONQ .........ccvieririieiricesce s 6 3 4 9 4 5 7 2
INOE SUTE 1.ttt 36 32 47 37 30 31 37 33
RIGHT (NET) .ottt sttt st ssnens 47% 60 37 35 59 51 44 53
WRONG (NET) ottt ssssess st sssssssssssssssessessessssses 17 8 16 28 1 18 19 14
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-25 Aug4 [ Dem Ind Rep | AirAm Hisp White AAPI
4% 5% 6% 4% 7% 1% 2% 7% 6% 3% 5%
24 25 23 25 42 14 8 35 25 22 25
36 36 38 38 35 34 39 37 44 36 42
33 31 31 32 14 44 50 18 24 37 24
2 2 2 1 2 6 1 3 - 2 3
POSITIVE (NET) .o 29% 30 28 29 49 15 10 42 32 26 31
NEGATIVE (NET)....oovvirirrerereeeieineeneineinennes 69 67 69 70 49 78 89 55 68 73 66
ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-25 Aug4 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5%
30 32 30 31 46 19 16 37 32 29 35
37 37 39 36 30 39 44 35 39 36 39
24 22 23 26 14 32 34 19 20 27 18
3 3 3 2 3 7 3 5 3 3 3
POSITIVE (NET) ..o 35% 38 36 36 54 21 19 42 38 34 40
NEGATIVE (NET)....oovnenirrerereieieineeneineinennes 61 59 61 62 44 7 78 53 59 63 57
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-25 Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better ... 19% 20% 21% 18% 36% 11% 4% 25% 19% 19% 21%
The economy is staying the same 24 24 22 26 29 24 18 31 29 22 26
The economy is getting WOrse............cocveereenee 52 51 52 53 31 54 75 35 47 55 48
Don’t know enough t0 Say ........ccocevvviniereinennes 5 4 5 3 4 1 3 9 4 4 5

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-25 Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........ocovvvenenencsnneneens 13% 13% 12% 11% 19% 8% 8% 23% 16% 1% 18%
Somewhat confident 28 26 26 27 35 24 21 34 29 26 26
Somewhat uneasy................ 30 32 31 31 26 31 35 23 34 31 35
Very uneasy.........coveeveeeneennee 25 24 27 27 16 29 33 16 20 28 14
NOE SUME ... 4 4 5 4 4 7 4 5 2 4 7
CONFIDENT (NET) ..cvvevererrerieeceneineineneenens 41% 39 38 38 54 32 29 57 45 38 44
UNEASY (NET) ... 55 57 58 57 42 61 68 38 53 59 49




Global Strategy Group 41898 October Navigator #1 Page 17/37
Q16X. As best you are aware, do you think the U.S. economy is in a recession or not?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7  Aug-7'23  Apr-10'23  Mar-27 ‘23 Mar-13 23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, the U.S.
economy is in a
recession and it's
headed deeper into
a recession............... 46% 51% 55% 56% 55% 34% 47% 59% 41% 49% 47% 47%
Yes, the U.S.
economy is in a
recession but it is
coming out of a
FECeSSION.......cuuueenes 9 8 10 11 11 10 17 6 15 15 7 17
No, the US.
economy is not in a
FECeSSION.......cuuuennes 45 41 36 33 34 56 36 35 44 36 46 36
YES (NET) ..oocrvrene. 55% 59 64 67 66 44 64 65 56 64 54 64
NOT IN A
RECESSION  OR
COMING OUT OF
ONE (NET)...cccovuunns 54 49 45 44 45 66 53 41 59 51 53 53
Q18. Which of the following describes the kind of news you are hearing about the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7 Mar-11  Jan-29 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly positive NEWS ..........c.cocuveureenreneerneeeiene 17% 15% 16% 14% 21% 9% 8% 21% 16% 17% 12%
Mostly negative News...........ccccrevvvnireeneninen. 42 40 37 41 28 43 57 31 41 45 34
An equal mix of positive and negative news ...... 32 34 37 31 38 32 26 37 38 30 48
Not hearing much in the news about the
ECONOMY ..ovireeeiieeeseiesseese st nteneas 9 11 9 14 6 17 9 1 5 9 6
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Q19. What have you heard recently from Donald Trump about the T i S
eConomy’7 — tips amer]ca reaks .
better tariffs =
news bad terrible reduce time poor

Jott;s cuts f'|X mak. ::;;is

.-mp!jorsel taxe S I;reesqggnrt\rs
plans\wan s 2000 -

great

= lies rich jnflation™

positive people lmprove immigrants

Q20. What have you heard recently from Kamala Harris about the ‘ bidenomics policies
aconomy? Pri gy W?I !:gk] n gaffordable
inflation™ fiX jobs = ..

trying pPay

,ig:‘éoodrle!al,ekse better

ume

plansh e taxes
Ower cuts ch costs families

middle class’
presi en

keep

housmgwan S people

class
mp strong prices

B2. Below are some statements about the economy in the U.S. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a reason to believe
that the economy is improving. If you do not find the statement convincing or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET
Not Not at Don't NOT
Very Some | that all believe | CONVINCING CONVINCING
o [SPLIT A] The U.S. Federal Reserve just cut interest rates. .......... 23% 30 24 12 1 53% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 34 19 6 6 69% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 24 25 16 24 34% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 28 29 16 13 41% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 28 24 10 10 56% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 29 23 16 9 52% 40
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 31 25 1 12 52% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 37 27 7 5 60% 34
o Since the beginning of 2021, small business owners have
applied to start more than 18 million new businesses in the
S e 18% 33 21 12 17 51% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 42 17 6 7 1% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 30 21 1 26 42% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 23 26 19 24 31% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 41 14 9 8 68% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 33 21 13 15 50% 35
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 31 22 13 18 48% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 36 26 9 13 52% 35
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B2. Below are some statements about the economy in the U.S. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a reason to believe
that the economy is improving. If you do not find the statement convincing or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at Don't NOT
Very Some | that all believe | CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [SPLIT A] The unemployment rate in the U.S. has hit record
lows in the last two years, including the longest stretch with the

unemployment rate below 4% since the Vietnam War.................. 23% 27 19 12 18 50% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 35 14 7 6 74% 21

Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 27 24 10 24 43% 34

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 19 24 19 30 27% 43

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 33 14 8 12 66% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 34 20 15 12 53% 35

Latest Data by Race White | 22% 24 20 13 20 47% 33

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 40 24 10 14 52% 34

o L ast year had the smallest gap between the employment rates

for Black and white Americans in U.S. history...........ccoocccciiiiee 17% 30 22 12 19 47% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 38 17 7 10 66% 24

Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 28 20 1 26 43% 32

Latest Data by PartyRep | 7% 21 27 17 27 28% 45

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 26 21 12 14 53% 34

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 31 18 15 14 53% 33

Latest Data by Race White | 16% 29 21 13 20 46% 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 28 30 6 20 45% 36

¢ Gas prices dropped to a three-year low over Labor Day
weekend and are projected to fall below $3 a gallon on

average nationally by the end of this year ..., 15% 31 19 15 19 47% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 24% 4 18 8 10 65% 26

Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 25 17 14 30 39% 32

Latest Data by Party Rep % 22 22 24 25 29% 46

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 37 17 1 11 61% 28

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 34 15 18 15 52% 34

Latest Data by Race White | 14% 30 19 17 20 44% 36

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 33 19 7 28 46% 26

o [SPLIT B] The employment rate in the U.S. has hit record highs
in the last two years, including the longest stretch with the

employment rate above 96% since the Vietnam War-.................. 22% 23 20 12 22 46% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 28 18 9 10 64% 26

Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 23 17 24 24 35% 41

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 18 24 13 34 29% 37

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 37 22 10 10 59% 31

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 25 10 19 20 51% 28

Latest Data by Race White | 23% 21 19 13 24 44% 32

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 26 25 16 14 44% 41
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B2. Below are some statements about the economy in the U.S. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a reason to believe
that the economy is improving. If you do not find the statement convincing or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at Don't NOT
Very Some | that all believe | CONVINCING CONVINCING

o Over the last year, an average of nearly 200,000 jobs have

been created every MONth............cooeirrerrrscreressns 19% 27 20 13 21 46% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 37 17 8 8 67% 25

Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 24 21 13 28 37% 34

Latest Data by PartyRep | 7% 17 23 18 34 24% 42

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 36 16 9 12 63% 25

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 34 15 17 14 54% 32

Latest Data by Race White | 18% 25 21 13 24 42% 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 34 22 12 14 52% 34

o Last month, the stock market reached an all-time high................ 19% 26 25 14 16 45% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 31 22 9 9 60% 31

Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 19 26 18 26 30% 44

Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 23 28 17 22 33% 45

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 30 22 1 15 53% 33

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 30 23 18 12 47% 41

Latest Data by Race White | 19% 25 26 14 17 43% 40

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 33 27 6 15 52% 33

o [SPLIT B] The U.S. Federal Reserve just cut interest rates,
saying, "Our economy is strong overall and has made
significant progress over the past two years toward achieving

our goals of maximum employment and stable prices"............... 18% 23 26 13 20 4% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 30 23 10 6 61% 33

Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 21 21 17 29 33% 38

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 16 30 15 32 23% 45

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 28 28 15 11 46% 43

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 26 22 19 18 42% 41

Latest Data by Race White | 19% 21 26 12 23 39% 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 39 15 1 13 61% 26

o Prices of everyday goods are increasing by less than 3% a
year, a new low since the inflation rate of 8% and 9% in recent

VEAIS ... 16% 24 22 16 22 40% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 35 21 9 11 59% 29

Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 22 22 16 33 30% 38

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 13 23 25 30 22% 48

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 30 22 9 12 57% 31

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 31 18 14 16 52% 32

Latest Data by Race White | 14% 22 22 18 24 36% 40

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 31 25 10 23 42% 35
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B2. Below are some statements about the economy in the U.S. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a reason to believe
that the economy is improving. If you do not find the statement convincing or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

o Wages are increasing by nearly 5% a year, higher than the

rate Of INflation ..o
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING
Not Not at
Very Some | that all
15% 24 22 16
25% 33 20 11
12% 20 26 14
6% 15 23 23
24% 34 23 8
21% 26 18 17
14% 21 23 17
19% 33 17 18

NET
Don't NOT
beliecve = CONVINCING CONVINCING
22 40% 38
11 59% 3
28 32% 40
33 21% 46
11 58% 3
18 47% 35
25 36% 40
13 51% 36

Q31. Do you support or oppose [SPLIT A] allowing Medicare to negotiate for lower prescription drug costs? [SPLIT B] the government

negotiating for lower prescription drug costs?

Oct-7
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt 62%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......vuirieerieicireie e 27
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE......euvrirreereeiei ettt 4
SHONGIY OPPOSE..ouerervrirrierieeitisei ettt 2
INOE SUTE ..ot 6
SUPPORT (NET)..ouvueireerereereieeeesese s ssssssssssssssssessss s sssssssssssssssesssessanees 88%
OPPOSE (NET)...couiteereesereeseeeeeessessss st ssssssessssssse s sssssssssssssssessssssanses 6

Changing topics...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
78% 50% 48% 65% 60% 63% 56%
16 29 37 21 26 26 39
3 5 4 5 7 3 1
* 3 3 2 2 2 -
3 13 7 8 4 6 4
94 79 85 86 87 89 95
3 8 8 7 9 5 1

B3. Below are some potential actions Congress could take when it comes to health care. Please indicate whether you support or oppose

each one.

e Lowering health insurance premiums for

AMEIICANS ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Stopping health insurance premiums from going

UP TOr AMETICANS.........ooooevererererereeereeeeissssmsssssssnsssssnsninns
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
65% 23 3 2
75% 18 2 1
64% 18 2 2
54% 3 4 3
67% 19 4 3
61% 23 6 4
66% 23 3 1
63% 28 1 3
61% 25 4 2
73% 19 3 1
54% 24 4 2
51% 31 5 4
67% 20 4 2
58% 27 4 4
61% 26 4 2
64% 23 6 1

Not
sure

N
NI ~No B~ B~

N
~N~N~N~Noo oA~

NET

SUPPORT

OPPOSE

88%
93%
82%
86%
87%
85%
89%
91%

86%
92%
78%
82%
87%
85%
87%
86%

—_
AP oOoOOOOOPM~PO

~NOoO 0O Wo P~
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B3. Below are some potential actions Congress could take when it comes to health care. Please indicate whether you support or oppose
each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
¢ Reducing health insurance premiums for
Americans by $700 on average a year ..................... 58% 26 3 2 10 84% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 21 3 2 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 56% 19 3 3 18 76% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 47% 34 4 3 12 81% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 20 6 3 9 82% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 26 4 5 8 83% 9
Latest Data by Race White 58% 27 3 2 10 85% 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 32 - 2 7 91% 2
o Extending health care subsidies to help Americans
pay for health inSurance ..., 53% 25 7 5 11 78% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 22 3 1 6 90% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 49% 21 5 4 20 70% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 37% 29 11 9 14 66% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 20 7 1 9 84% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 33 6 6 5 83% 12
Latest Data by Race White 52% 25 7 5 12 76% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 36 1 1 13 84% 3
o Extending the APTCs, which are health care
subsidies for health insurance costs............ooue.. 36% 29 7 4 23 65% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 49% 30 4 1 16 79% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 28 7 3 30 60% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 28 12 8 30 51% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 25 8 2 18 72% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 35 5 4 22 68% 10
Latest Data by Race White 34% 29 8 4 25 63% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 36 3 1 24 1% 4
B4. Below is a list of policies. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT B] Tax cuts for working people..............ccccc...... 63% 26 3 1 6 89% 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 20 3 1 4 91% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 58% 21 3 2 15 80% 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 56% 34 4 1 5 90% 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 19 6 2 7 85% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 25 3 4 3 90% 7
Latest Data by Race White 63% 27 3 1 6 89% 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 33 1 2 3 94% 3
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B4. Below is a list of policies. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT B] Making the rich and big corporations pay
their fair share in taxes ... 63% 18 8 5 6 81% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 9 3 2 3 92% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 55% 19 9 4 13 74% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 43% 29 12 8 8 72% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 13 7 4 8 81% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 68% 18 6 4 5 86% 9
Latest Data by Race White 62% 19 8 6 6 81% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 23 8 1 3 87% 10
o [SPLIT A] Tax cuts for the middle class........ccooo...... 58% 30 4 2 5 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 25 4 2 3 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 35 6 2 15 7% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 56% 35 4 1 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 25 7 5 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 29 10 2 5 83% 12
Latest Data by Race White 59% 31 3 1 5 91% 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 29 4 2 4 90% 6
o [SPLIT A] Making our tax system more fair by
getting rid of tax cuts that overwhelmingly benefit
the Wealthy..............oooeeieeeeeee e 58% 20 7 7 9 78% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 12 4 3 4 90% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 26 6 1 19 74% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 27 10 12 1 67% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 22 8 3 1 78% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 21 8 9 5 7% 17
Latest Data by Race White 58% 20 7 7 8 78% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 23 4 2 10 84% 6
o [SPLIT A] Raising taxes on billionaires and big
DUSINESSES ... 55% 19 8 10 7 74% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 15 1 4 3 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 28 6 2 16 76% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 35% 21 17 19 8 56% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 17 3 5 10 82% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 26 7 8 4 82% 14
Latest Data by Race White 54% 19 10 12 6 72% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 19 6 5 9 80% 1
o [SPLIT A] Closing tax loopholes for the rich and big
COMPOTALIONS.......oooorociveerecrsesiieeeecessissnes s 55% 21 5 9 10 76% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 11 3 6 6 85% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 25 5 7 18 1% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 36% 31 7 14 12 67% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 14 7 5 1 7% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 22 8 8 9 75% 16
Latest Data by Race White 55% 22 4 10 9 7% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 23 4 3 12 81% 7
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B4. Below is a list of policies. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT B] Not raising taxes on those earning less
than $400,000..........ccvveersceeeseeeesseeesssseessssnns 54% 23 7 8 8 77% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 16 5 7 8 80% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 16 7 8 15 70% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 44% 33 10 9 5 76% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 17 6 9 1 74% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 18 6 8 5 81% 14
Latest Data by Race White 54% 22 7 9 7 7% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 39 5 4 5 86% 9
o [SPLIT B] Making our tax system more fair by
getting rid of tax cuts that force us to cut things
people depend on like Social Security, Medicare,
and MediCaid........cooovvvvveoeoeeeeeeeeeeee e 54% 20 6 8 12 74% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 18 3 5 9 82% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 49% 24 7 3 17 73% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 44% 22 9 11 14 66% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 17 10 2 10 79% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 20 5 6 8 82% 11
Latest Data by Race White 53% 19 6 9 13 72% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 36 1 6 8 86% 6
o [SPLIT B] Raising taxes on the wealthy and well-
CONNECEEA.......ooovorrviicreccriieee e 53% 23 10 7 7 76% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 17 3 3 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 20 9 4 14 73% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 30 19 12 9 61% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 17 9 4 6 81% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 26 6 6 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Race White 51% 23 11 7 8 74% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 20 10 4 7 79% 14
o [SPLIT A] Keeping tax rates the same as they
currently are for those earning less than $400,000.|  27% 27 16 12 18 54% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 32% 25 18 12 14 56% 30
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 34 15 11 23 51% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 27 14 13 22 51% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 34% 23 11 14 19 57% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 24% 29 16 16 15 53% 32
Latest Data by Race White 26% 28 16 12 18 54% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI 20% 33 21 5 21 53% 26
o [SPLIT A] Tax cuts for the rich and big corporations.]  16% 12 15 48 8 29% 63
Latest Data by Party Dem 19% 6 5 65 4 25% 71
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 10 16 41 16 26% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 20 26 31 9 34% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 27% 12 9 44 9 39% 52
Latest Data by Race Hisp 22% 17 14 38 9 39% 52
Latest Data by Race White 14% 11 17 50 8 25% 67
Latest Data by Race AAPI 18% 20 16 41 5 38% 57
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B4. Below is a list of policies. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT B] Tax breaks for the rich and big
COIPOFALIONS. ... 12% 13 16 50 9 25% 67
Latest Data by Party Dem 13% 5 11 65 6 18% 76
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 10 15 49 17 18% 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 23 23 34 9 34% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 18% 9 22 42 9 26% 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp 21% 12 13 41 12 34% 55
Latest Data by Race White 9% 13 17 52 9 23% 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI 15% 15 7 50 13 30% 57

Q43. As you may know, in 2017, Donald Trump and Republicans passed a tax law that cut corporate tax rates as well as personal
income and estate taxes that disproportionately benefited the wealthiest Americans. Do you support or oppose this tax law?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Oct7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTE ..ottt nes 15% 6% 12% 27% 1% 12% 16% 8%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL.......coveirciieicieee sttt 15 7 16 23 13 20 15 1"
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ovureircrieietes ettt 13 9 10 18 1" 1 12 21
SHONGIY OPPOSE....euvviiritieictiis ettt sttt 43 71 36 14 49 42 43 47
INOE SUTE ..ottt 14 7 26 18 15 15 13 13
SUPPORT (NET)..ceucerereereirrereisneensenseseessessesesssssessssssssssssessesssssesssssssssssssssesssssessns 30% 12 27 50 25 33 32 19
OPPOSE (NET) .oucereeereereisrerecsseeneeseeseesessessesssssessssssssssssessesssssesssssssssssssssesssssessans 56 80 47 32 60 53 55 68

Q44. Which of the following would you prefer Congress prioritize getting done next year?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Oct-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Extending subsidies that make health care more affordable for 20 million
Americans through the Affordable Care Act, which will expire at the end of 2025  58% 84% 49% 34% 69% 62% 56% 60%
Extending the 2017 tax law passed by Republicans in Congress and signed
into law by Donald Trump, which will expire at the end of 2025 ..............ccccou....... 24 6 24 43 13 23 26 21
INOE SUFE ...ttt 18 10 28 23 18 15 17 19

Q45. Which of the following best describe the 2017 tax law that Donald Trump and Republicans passed? Select up to two.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Oct-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Trump and Republicans' tax cuts for the rich and big corporations .............c........ 37% 57% 30% 17% 41% 34% 36% 46%
Trump and Republicans' tax cuts for American families ...........ccovnreinrreineens 18 3 15 36 9 13 20 1
Trump and Republicans' taX Plan...........cocereirieinesesseseenee 16 9 13 24 14 21 16 14
Trump and Republicans' taX SCAM ..o 14 26 9 3 18 16 13 15
Trump and Republicans' tax SCheme ... 11 18 1 3 14 16 10 8
Trump and Republicans' tax agenda...........cccocovverriieninnsneeeeessee s 10 1 10 9 10 9 10 16
None Of these dESCIIDE it...........cowerrerrerrirreerer e 22 14 32 27 24 19 21 16
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Switching subjects...

Q46. Which of the following comes closest to your position regarding the issue of abortion?

Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-4 Apr-22
Abortion should be legal in all cases................. 31% 26% 29% 28%
Abortion should be legal in most cases but
with some restrictions............cccovverieierinnnn, 33 35 35 33
Abortion should not be allowed except in
limited cases, such as rape, incest, and when
the woman's life is endangered...........c.ccoeuuueen. 26 28 27 29
Abortion should be illegal in all circumstances.. 6 8 6 7
Don't know €nough 0 Say ........cccvuereurrererrenienee 4 4 3 2
LEGAL (NET) ..o esesecens 64% 60 64 61
ILLEGAL (NET) .o 32 36 33 37

Q47. Which of the following do you think comes closest to Donald Trump's position regarding the issue of abortion?

Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-4 Apr-22
Donald Trump believes abortion should be
legal in all CaSES .......vvuuevrerreeireirireieecis 5% 5% 5% 4%
Donald Trump believes abortion should be
legal in most cases but with some restrictions.. 11 11 7 12
Donald Trump believes abortion should not be
allowed except in limited cases, such as rape,
incest, and when the woman's life is
eNAANGETEd .......oveieeiereeeieee s 29 32 31 32
Donald Trump believes abortion should be
illegal in all circumstances.......ccoveveeeerrenens 37 37 42 33
Don't know enough to say .......ccccovvvvrercenrinnnn 18 15 16 20
LEGAL (NET) .oeveeeeereereireieceeeseeeeseeseeeeseseeens 16% 16 12 16
ILLEGAL (NET) .o 66 69 72 65

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
50% 21% 13% 43% 35% 29% 31%
38 33 29 36 38 32 39
8 30 44 12 18 29 16
2 9 10 4 6 9
2 8 4 5 1 3 4
88 54 42 79 73 61 70
10 39 54 16 26 35 26
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 3%
6 9 19 7 17 12 8
19 24 41 14 24 32 31
59 32 14 48 38 34 44
11 29 21 25 14 17 14
10 15 24 13 24 17 1
78 56 55 62 62 66 75

Q48. Imagine Donald Trump is re-elected President in 2024. If Congress passed a national abortion ban, do you think Donald Trump
would veto the ban to prevent it from going into law, or sign the ban into law?

Trump would veto a national abortion ban and prevent it from
going into law - feel this way strongly...........ccccoevereencninnininenns
Trump would veto a national abortion ban and prevent it from
going into law - feel this way somewhat............ccocovvvvinininineinnns
Trump would sign a national abortion ban into law - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ...ttt
Trump would sign a national abortion ban into law - feel this way
SETONGIY oot
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 0 SAY ......ceuvereerirrrieiicineineere s

VETO BAN (NET).oooeeeceeseesseesseessseessesssessseessees s
SIGN BAN (NET)..cooscereresersseesseesseeseseesseesseessseesseessees e

Apr-22
10%
16
19

36
20

26
55

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
6% 9% 22% 8% 14% 14% 1%
7 10 19 6 14 13 17
17 18 14 16 15 15 16
57 30 14 42 39 35 35
14 32 31 28 17 23 21
13 19 41 14 28 27 28
73 49 28 57 55 50 51
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Switching subjects...

Q49A. [SPLIT A] How much have you seen, read, or heard about "Project 2025," a series of conservative policy proposals aimed at
reshaping the executive branch of the federal government if a Republican is elected president in 20247

Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-25 Aug-4
17% 18% 20% 18%
28 30 29 30
28 23 26 26
27 30 25 27
45% 48 49 47

Q49B. [SPLIT B] How much have you seen, read, or heard about "Project 2025"?

Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-25 Aug-4
16% 14% 17% 15%
30 23 25 28
27 31 28 28
28 32 29 29
45% 37 43 43

Q50. [IF SEEN/READ/HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE ABOUT PROJECT 2025]
Regardless of how much you have heard...in a few words, what have you

seen, read, or heard about Project 20257

Q51. Based on what you know, do you support or oppose Project 20257

Strongly SUPPOIt .......c.veeeereieerceeseeeees
Somewhat SUPPOTt........ccevieverieesieereeies
Somewhat OPPOSE.....cccvevvveereireeie e
Strongly OPPOSE.......vveeeemeerereieireieieiseeeeeereees
NOE SUFE ...

SUPPORT (NET)...coerereseesesscesesessesn
OPPOSE (NET).ccereresesseeseesesesessesn

Oct-7
5%
8

Sep-15
3%
9
9
43
36

12
52

Aug-25
5%
9
10
39
37

14
50

Aug-4
5%
9
7
40
38

14
47

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
25% 15% 8% 24% 16% 15% 18%
37 17 22 30 31 28 35
21 32 35 21 23 30 27
17 36 34 26 30 27 20

62 32 31

53 47 43 53

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
22% 10% 10% 15% 19% 16% 14%
37 22 23 36 29 30 18
23 19 34 19 19 27 37
18 49 32 29 33 27 32
59 32 34 51 48 46 31
e demOCTats Meritage foundation
government -
o edarsi repub l1;:an
country pl eo0 @ extreme
back an pn‘ch p department
wants
going » CULS e amey
president = american
aendarights abortion g dwere.,
taxes make goo :
Ll bad romen education
£'¢ conservative -
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 5% 8% 3% 7% 5% %
5 5 13 10 10 8 5
5 12 10 6 8 9 12
70 28 19 51 44 43 38
17 50 50 30 31 35 38
7 10 21 13 17 13 13
76 40 29 56 52 51 50
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Q52. Do you think Project 2025 accurately describes what Donald Trump stands for?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes - very accurately describes ..........ccooovnrens 34% 34% 35% 30% 58% 18% 12% 42% 34% 32% 33%
Yes - somewhat accurately describes................. 14 14 16 15 15 16 12 13 17 13 17
No - does not accurately describe............cccce.c.e. 20 23 16 16 8 17 36 14 22 22 18
Don't know enough to Say .........cocvereureerereenceenn. 32 29 33 39 20 49 40 31 27 32 32
YES (NET) oo sssesesennenens 48% 47 51 45 73 34 24 55 51 45 50
Q53. Do you think Project 2025 accurately describes what Republicans in Congress stand for?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes - very accurately describes ..........ccouveneneeneninins 26% 25% 24% 45% 14% 9% 35% 34% 24% 24%
Yes - somewhat accurately describes...........ccovvvvrireeennnn. 21 22 22 25 20 16 19 24 20 26
No - does not accurately describe..........ccovvvrveriirninnnns 19 21 16 9 14 33 12 14 21 17
Don't know enough to Say .......cccvvvvrieenirsneeeseneens 34 32 38 21 52 42 35 28 34 33
YES (NET) oot ssssnes 47% 47 46 70 34 25 54 58 45 50

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-25 Aug-4
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ...t 43% 44% 44% 45%
Local television..........ccccevvvveveeecceeerererennens 43 42 41 43
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube)..... 39 41 39 42
FOXNEBWS.....ovoveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 34 30 29 31
CNN ot 29 27 28 29
Online news WeDSIteS...........ccccvveveeeieiiieene 29 28 31 33
MSNBC.......o it 21 19 19 17
Your local NEWSPAPET ........cccvvererreeeerriererrenes 18 17 18 19
RAAIO ..o 16 17 16 19
National NEWSPAPErS.........cccvvreeerirrriiriiererinnenns 13 13 15 13
(2T T 5 5 5 5
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S............... 7 6 6 6

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
52% 29% 37% 46% 37% 43% 48%
47 33 41 45 39 43 34
40 41 38 45 50 37 54
19 28 53 37 36 35 31
41 20 19 52 33 25 33
32 26 26 26 34 29 38
31 12 12 30 24 19 24
20 15 17 17 17 18 16
13 19 19 17 18 16 20
17 10 10 16 14 12 12
3 8 6 1 4 6 7
5 20 5 6 4 7 3
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

o Fox News Channel..............
Sep-15 2024
Aug-25 2024
Aug-4 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Sep-15 2024

Aug-25 2024

Aug-4 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® MSNBC ....ooovocerrrrrcsiir
Sep-15 2024
Aug-25 2024
Aug-4 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).

Several times a day...........
Onceaday.....coeverenee

A few times a week

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely  Never

10% 14 15 8 15 31
10% 14 13 7 15 35
8% 11 15 7 15 36
8% 13 14 9 16 34
5% 9 11 7 15 46
7% 1 15 8 18 24
15% 20 20 9 13 18
1% 17 19 8 16 26
8% 10 16 9 15 36
9% 14 14 8 15 32
5% 1" 18 10 20 27
6% 1 16 11 18 29
5% 13 14 10 18 32
7% 11 14 9 16 34
6% 10 16 11 19 32
9% 14 21 16 16 17
3% 9 11 9 21 29
3% 8 13 7 19 42
13% 16 30 8 16 13
9% 10 21 14 17 21
5% 10 14 11 18 33
4% 10 20 18 29 13
4% 1 13 8 18 35
6% 8 14 8 16 38
6% 7 14 8 16 39
5% 9 13 9 20 37
7% 15 18 11 19 22
1% 6 9 8 19 35
2% 8 10 5 18 48
8% 13 21 8 23 20
4% 10 16 12 21 27
4% 10 12 8 17 39

* 14 15 9 29 22

Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-25 Aug-4
................................ 37% 37% 36% 37%
................................ 12 15 13 12
................................ 14 14 15 15
................................ 5 5 5 4
................................ 1 11 11 11
................................ 20 18 19 20
................................ 1 2 1 1

o
=

—
W ~NWOo OO ™~

— —
~NO O~ 00O N~y O

10
11
10

NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
MORE LESS
38% 54
36% 57
34% 58
36% 58
25% 68
32% 50
55% 39
47% 50
34% 60
37% 54
35% 57
33% 58
32% 59
32% 59
32% 61
44% 48
24% 58
24% 68
59% 37
40% 52
28% 62
34% 59
28% 61
29% 62
27% 63
26% 66
39% 52
16% 61
20% 4
42% 50
30% 60
26% 63
30% 60

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
36% 38% 37% 48% 50% 33% 47%
13 1 12 6 10 13 13
16 17 12 15 18 15 1
5 5 4 6 4 4 6
10 10 12 12 8 1 8
19 17 22 13 8 23 13
1 2 1 1 1 1 2
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SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-25 Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FaCEDOOK.........cveeeceeereereereere e 81% 82% 81% 83% 80% 7% 84% 80% 76% 82% 81%
INStAGrAM ... e 50 51 49 51 55 60 42 63 65 46 67
TIKTOK .o sneeeees 36 35 33 35 40 41 29 56 46 31 41
TWIEEI/X oo seeeees 32 30 31 29 33 34 30 37 43 30 45
SNAPCHEL ... 26 26 25 24 26 34 24 28 31 26 32
T [ 1 TR 23 21 20 21 26 29 19 23 29 23 34
WhatSADD .c.ceoeeeereereirrereeeneeeeseeeee s 20 16 19 18 20 21 19 23 32 17 30
THIEAAS ..ot eeeeees 10 9 7 7 11 15 7 16 12 9 12
Other ... 4 5 5 4 3 6 4 3 5 4 5
| don't have an account on any of these
PlatfOrMS ..o 8 8 7 8 7 6 8 4 5 9 8

SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
© FACEDOOK. ....oooc e 62% 19 9 5 3 1
Sep-15 2024 60% 21 10 4 3 1
Aug-25 2024 59% 18 12 5 4 2
Aug-4 2024 60% 20 11 4 4 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 22 10 6 3 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 12 8 4 4 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 64% 18 7 6 3 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 16 13 4 * 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 20 13 4 3 1
Latest Data by Race White 61% 20 8 6 3 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 14 14 4 6
© TIKTOK oo ssssssnend 55% 18 17 4 4 1
Sep-15 2024 57% 13 16 8 4 2
Aug-25 2024 57% 16 15 6 5 1
Aug-4 2024 54% 17 14 6 6 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 53% 16 21 5 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 59% 17 12 1 9 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 56% 22 15 4 2 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 11 23 4 3 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 14 15 3 1 1
Latest Data by Race White 52% 21 17 4 5 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 15 17 4 -
O INSEAGIAM ....ooovovee s 49% 16 18 8 7 2
Sep-15 2024 48% 21 16 9 4 2
Aug-25 2024 48% 20 17 8 6 1
Aug-4 2024 47% 18 19 8 6 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 51% 16 18 8 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 15 18 9 9 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 48% 18 18 8 6 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 10 21 4 3 *
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 12 16 6 4 1
Latest Data by Race White 42% 19 18 10 8 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 13 20 4 -
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
O TWILEI/X ..o sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 43% 18 17 10 9 2
Sep-15 2024 43% 19 18 7 11 2
Aug-25 2024 35% 19 23 12 8 3
Aug-4 2024 42% 20 15 10 10 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 17 20 14 1 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 56% 13 12 10 9 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 48% 21 15 6 6 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 12 18 9 15 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 22 14 4 4 -
Latest Data by Race White 42% 19 16 10 10 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 21 15 17 6 -
® SNAPCNAL .....ooovovcveveeve s 41% 21 21 7 8 1
Sep-15 2024 48% 17 19 8 5 4
Aug-25 2024 47% 19 16 6 7 4
Aug-4 2024 44% 16 21 7 8 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 37% 24 18 10 9 *
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 14 28 4 5 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 44% 20 21 5 8 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 22 22 4 5 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 16 21 4 7 -
Latest Data by Race White 37% 23 21 9 9 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 14 8 14 7 1
© TRIBAAS ..o nesssssssnend 40% 16 20 10 11 3
Sep-15 2024 25% 25 26 9 7 8
Aug-25 2024 27% 28 14 18 11 2
Aug-4 2024 28% 22 21 12 13 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 41% 13 15 9 17 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 17 28 - 4 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 22 25 17 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 35% 18 20 12 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 8 27 3 - -
Latest Data by Race White 35% 18 23 10 10 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 85% - 7 - 8 -
O WRAESADD ...ooovovvveveveveveveveiecssssss s 37% 12 20 13 13 6
Sep-15 2024 30% 17 23 13 12 5
Aug-25 2024 34% 12 14 16 16 8
Aug-4 2024 26% 12 21 16 15 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 31% 15 18 13 15 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 10 18 7 13 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 9 22 15 1 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 6 18 10 10 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 17 20 12 6 8
Latest Data by Race White 32% 11 22 16 13 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 15 13 7 17 9
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
O REAGI ...t ssssnend 31% 24 28 9 7 1
Sep-15 2024 29% 25 33 8 5 1
Aug-25 2024 32% 20 28 13 4 2
Aug-4 2024 33% 19 29 14 4 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 19 32 9 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 23 38 8 6 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 31 17 10 1 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 28% 27 42 - 2 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 29% 30 27 8 2 4
Latest Data by Race White 31% 22 28 10 8 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 31 19 5 8 2

SCREENS. Thinking about the time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching
videos on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-7 Sep-15 Aug-25 Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour @ day..........ccooeneevicerenncnne 14% 12% 10% 10% 12% 12% 16% 1% 10% 14% 15%
One to two hours @ day ........ccccceverecrverercnnnns 23 23 23 24 24 23 21 17 23 23 19
Two to four hours aday.........ccccceevevvereiercrnnnns 24 26 29 26 26 22 22 24 30 24 20
Four to six hours @ day........c.ccceevvvvrienrinennns 17 17 16 19 16 16 19 16 16 17 23
More than six hours a day .......c.cccovevvierriinnnne 20 19 21 19 20 23 20 30 18 19 18
DONEKNOW ... isssesesnens 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 1 1 2 5
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.] 5% 17 28 51 49%
Sep-152024 | 4% 17 29 50 50%
Aug-252024 | 5% 16 29 50 50%
Aug-42024 | 5% 14 29 51 49%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 16 32 47 53%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 11 25 60 40%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 18 25 51 49%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 11 30 56 44%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 16 30 53 47%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 18 28 50 50%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 14 32 50 50%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 18% 23 25 34 66%
Sep-152024 | 19% 19 25 37 63%
Aug-252024 | 20% 19 25 36 64%
Aug-4 2024 | 20% 20 27 33 67%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 21 26 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 24 24 26 74%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 23 24 35 65%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 20 28 42 58%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 27 31 25 75%
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 22 24 35 65%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 31 30 18 82%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.

o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,

Facebook, or Hulu.............

o Listening to AM or FM radio

DAGE. What is your age?

Sep-15 2024

Aug-25 2024

Aug-4 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Sep-15 2024

Aug-25 2024

Aug-4 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. Are you:

ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED

BY RACE ON FILE]

VOL:

<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
14% 23 29 34 66%
14% 23 31 32 68%
13% 27 29 31 69%
13% 25 31 31 69%
12% 23 28 38 62%
12% 16 30 42 58%
18% 25 29 28 72%
6% 16 26 52 48%
5% 24 30 41 59%
17% 24 28 31 69%
4% 14 44 37 63%
34% 38 18 9 91%
32% 39 20 8 92%
34% 42 17 7 93%
30% 42 19 9 91%
36% 39 18 8 92%
40% 29 20 12 88%
30% 40 19 11 89%
32% 33 25 10 90%
29% 46 17 8 92%
35% 38 17 10 90%
33% 38 23 6 94%
1829 ottt 17%
B0-44 .o 26
B5BA oo 15
BB .o 16
B5F et 26
NOMHEASE ..o 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOUN e 39
WESE ... 22
AMAN oot 47%
A WOMAN......ooiiiiiiiiiiieieceeee ettt 53
SEIf-AESCHIDE. ..o *
Black/African AMEriCan ..........c.coecevvveerverereecesseeeens 14%
White/CauCasian ............cceuvvveevevereseieeeeeeesseseevesenenens 76
Hispanic/Latino ............ccevvevevriveieiciceeesse e 11
Asian/Asian AMENICAN ...........cceveveveeeirerereeeessseeesesenennns 6
Pacific ISIaNder ..........ccvveveeeeccececee e 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African ..........cccocoevvvveevccvevevennen. *
ONBI oottt
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D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many 51%
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family 22
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. 1
1
2
1
2
1
3
ECUAAON ...ttt e *
El SaAIVAAOr ...t e 2
GUAEMAIA ..o e -
HONAUIAS ..ot 1
NICArAGUA ... *
Panama ... s 1
Paraguay ........cccevrieeersesieesse s
PEIU ..ot s
SPAIN .o e 1
UFUQUAY ... ss -
VENEZUEIA.....cvveeeeeiceteecs et -
Other COUNTY ......evvercccc e 3
Don't KNOW/NOE SUTE ......oucevvvceiereee e 2
D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent THe CariObeaN...coovesvvsvessesorssrsssssssn 13%
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of AffCa....... e g
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that QEnlal AMBTICA. . 8
SOUth AMEIICA.......cvrecicrecctee e 7
apply. Another region of the WOrld .............c....ccrrmerrrervveissinnninns 6
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .....ovecvcce s 24
D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans, ChINA i 26%
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries. 'F’,‘ﬁ'la '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 22
To what country of counfies do you or your family race Your aNCeSITY? Vi 13
Please select all that apply. KOTE8 .ot 3
JAPAN ... 13
Pacific ISlands..........ccccoveriveercescesee s 10
ONET e e 10
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......cvvceceece s *
EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ........ovvvrrecir 2%
completed? Graduated high SChOOL ..........cocvvvviriinereeernne 26
Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccoucee. 4
Attended some college but no degree............ccccvuveeninnee 25
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 10
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 22
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, B1C.)..oovvvvvveeeeereseseseeeeesessveesesssssssseeeessssssienes 11
VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020 Voted for Democrat JOe Biden ..........cc.vverivvesivnssi 46%
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in Voted for Republican Donald TUMP cvv.ecvesnsnvesee #1
that election? Voted for SOMEONE EISE ........ccevevveevieieeecreeereeiae 3

Did NOt VOB ..ot 10
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PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for Democrats................wwwwvvveveverevererene 27%
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOCIALS. .......ovsvsvrrsrrsnsrne 13
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some

you: REPUDIICANS ...t 7

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 12
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 9
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocevveeieneerieninneen. 12
Always voted for Republicans ...........coouerenveeinenininnes 20
DEMOCRATS (NET) .oovuririereeeerneeeeieesnersesesssesessness 47%
REPUBLICANS (NET) w..oovuieeeeerneieeiecineissessisessnens 41

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 71%

No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 29

D =TS 1= 9%
Yes, someone in my household ...........cccocceevieieriinnnns 5
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO et 85
YES (NET) oo ssesssesnsenns 15%
White collar, like at a desk in an office .........ccccovevernnnne 33%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 29
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... s 20
NONE OF thESE ... 18
HOMEOWNET ......cvniieicesc s 47%
RENEET ... s 38
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 10
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage .................... 7
OFNBI e 1
Less than $30,000..........cc.evveereveeieereresee s 30%
$30,000 - $49,999 ......cooorirreree s 22
$50,000 - $59,999 ......cvvrerrerrerie s 10
$60,000 - $74,999 ......covoorrerrerreesee s 9
$75,000 - $99,999 ......covirrrrere s 1
$100,000 - $149,999 ......coovorverrrree s 1
$150,000 - $199,999 ......covorrrrrrireee s 3
$200,000 and @DOVE.......c.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3
MAFFIEA ... 33%
Not married but living with partner..............ccccocoveneneene 1
Never married and not living with partner ....................... 8
Single, NeVEr Marmied .........ccoverrercnreesereeses s 25
Divorced or separated............covvererernierereeeieneeneineneens 16

WIOWED.......ooveeeeeececectctete e 8
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D110. Are you a parent or guardian? Yes, of SOMEONe UNAEr 18 .......oo.vvvvvveeveveresesrnreeeeesessviones 25%
Yes, of someone 18 or older .........cccceeveveveveveveecvereennns 3
NO et 48

S (1= 52%

DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CHY v 21%
SUbUrDAN @rea........coveeierieirirer e 42
SMAll FOWN .. 11
RUFAl @r8a.......veeeeieeec s 20

IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself Very IBeral. .. 15%
as: Somewhat liberal.............cooeririnireeeee 16
' MOGEIALE .......vvevvcirrie e 38
Somewhat CONSErVative ..o 17
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ......oceuvrereiceieiscseiee e 15

LIBERAL (NET) ...t eesnens 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...coovieiireieiereirsseseesserssiens 32

IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a progressive...................couuees 65%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ...........c.cvevueen. 35

consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENT ...ttt 54%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENT ...ttt 28
NOE SUME ..o 19
Employed full-ime ..o 38%
Employed part-time ... 9
Not employed, but looking for work .............cccccovuerecunnee 1
REHIEA ... 27
STUAENL ... 2
HOMEMAKET ..o s 6
OtNET ... 6
Self-employed/independent contractor...............cccvveneen. 28%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 72
WEAINY.....coviiee e 2%
Upper middIe Class..........ccvevrieesiesreeesiessseeenns 9
MiIddI ClasS.......ccevreerererrirrireirieeesee s 31
WOrKING ClaSS ....cucvevriiereicrcirceiesee s 27
Lower middIe Class........ocvvrerreemnieneeeiseseseeenees 20
Low income 24
POOT ... 1
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RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

46%
20
3
1
21
10
YBS ottt 38%
NO Lot 62
EVErY WEEK ... 19%
Afew times a month ... 9
About 0nCe @ MONN .......vuirrrre e 5
A few times @ Yar ..o 14
RAIEIY ..o e 23
NBVET ...t e 30
Heterosexual or Straight ... 89%
BISEXUAL ...t e 5
Gay or 1eShIaN .......cvveree e 3
TranSGENAET ..o 1
NON-DINAMY ... e *
OthET ... e 1
Prefer NOt 10 SaY ... 1



